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we | owm | me | = AR Kop) | R PR T | it B
1 457K JS16 JS17 B4k 100 1. 482 0. 35 0.28 | 10.074 | 10.112 A1 T0
2 25K JS16 JS18 5k 300 14.617 0.35 0.62 | 9.874 9.372 H1 T
3 257K Js18 JS19 4% 300 29. 258 0. 62 0.82 | 9.372 9. 149 A1 T3
4 457K JS20 JS21 B4k 300 16. 817 0.63 0.72 | 9.491 9. 370 AR T3
5 257K Js21 JS22 4% 300 21.912 0.61 0.68 | 9.480 9. 302 H1 T
6 457K JS30 JS31 B4k 300 9. 799 1.12 1.32 | 9.023 8. 609 AR T3
7 457K JS31 JS32 Bk 300 5. 145 1.32 0.75 | 8.609 9.034 H1 T
8 47K JS32 7S33 B4k 300 4.933 0.75 0.91 | 9.034 8.810 A1 T3
9 25K JS33 JS34 4% 300 15. 091 0.91 1.23 | 8.810 8. 240 A1 T3
10 457K JSCAT JSC48 B4k 1000 9.728 1.88 1.86 | 6.836 7.063 AR T0
11 4K JSc48 JSC49 8% 1000 11.822 1.86 1.82 7.063 7.234 AT
12 457K 7SC49 JSC50 B4k 1000 6. 840 1.82 2.05 | 7.234 7.327 A1 T3
13 45K JSC50 JSC54 B4k 1000 5. 267 2.05 1.99 | 7.327 7.287 AR T3
14 257K JSC54 JSC53 B4k 1000 11. 948 1.99 1.91 7. 287 7. 032 HRTH
15 457K JSC54 JSC55 B4k 100 1.996 1.99 0.10 | 8.187 10. 140 AR T3
16 157K Ws1 WS2 HDPE 500 29. 889 5. 12 5.14 | 5.350 5. 107 P
17 157K WS1 WS3 HDPE 500 11.710 5. 12 5.08 | 5.350 5. 257 P
18 157K WSC1 WSC2 i 1200 41.375 4.13 5.95 | 2.867 1.636 P
19 157K WSC1 WSC46 i 1200 138.041 | 4.13 8.00 | 2.867 1.473 P
20 157K WSC67 WSC68 fi> 1000 49. 953 8. 60 8.65 | 1.576 1. 420 P
21 157K WSC67 WSC85 i 1000 78. 473 8. 60 9.23 1.576 1. 002 P
29 157K WSC68 WSC69 fi> 1000 13. 177 8. 65 8. 73 1. 420 1.190 P
23 i 7K YS4 YS6 HDPE 300 2.621 1. 41 0.83 | 9.059 9. 492 P
24 Y 7K YS4 YS8 fi> 1000 29. 113 4. 42 4.39 | 6.049 6. 060 P
25 i 7K YS5 YS4 HDPE 300 2.512 0. 92 1.41 | 9.196 9. 059 P
26 i 7K VS8 YS7 > 1000 13. 724 4.39 4.45 | 6.060 5.919 P
27 i 7K YS9 YS8 HDPE 300 3.011 0. 72 1.32 | 9.442 9. 130 P
28 i 7K YS28 YS35 fi> 1000 16. 087 4.35 4.53 | 6.296 5. 959 P
29 i 7K YS29 YS28 HDPE 300 14. 825 1.11 1.92 | 9.029 8. 726 P
30 i 7K Y529 YS36 HDPE 300 22.231 1.11 0.56 | 9.029 9.241 P
31 i 7K YS37 vS38 | g iR e - 28000%4800 | 100.874 | 5.68 5.92 | 4.212 3. 855 P
32 K YS38 vS39 | HNIRIE T 28000%4800 | 103.357 | 5.92 6. 21 3. 855 4.572 P
33 Y 7K YS44 YS46 i 600 8.725 2.05 2.15 | 8.465 8.276 P
34 i 7K YS45 YS44 i 300 1.722 0.83 1.05 | 9.656 9. 465 P
35 Y 7K YSC70 YSC73 > 500 29. 759 2.75 3.00 | 7.129 7.196 P
36 i 7K YSC71 YSC70 kL 300 1. 630 0.76 0.85 | 9.067 9. 029 P
37 Y 7K YSC72 YSC70 i 500 13. 878 2.68 2.75 | 7.054 7.129 P
38 i 7K YSC73 YSC77 it 500 29.511 3. 06 3.38 | 7.136 7.012 P
39 Y 7K YSC74 YSC76 kL 300 6. 779 0. 36 1.02 | 9.505 9. 140 P
40 i 7K YSC76 YSC73 kL 300 1.211 1.02 1.10 | 9.140 9. 096 P
41 i 7K YSC76 YSC75 kL 300 2.718 1.02 0.86 | 9.140 9. 270 P
49 i 7K YSC77 YSC79 kL 300 7.501 1.13 0.89 | 9.262 9. 286 P
43 i 7K YSC77 YSC80 it 500 6. 902 3. 38 3.46 | 7.012 6. 995 P
44 Y 7K YSC78 YSC77 kL 300 1. 698 0.53 0.72 | 9.805 9. 672 P
45 i 7K YSC81 YSC84 it 800 19. 214 5.25 5.18 | 5.108 5. 085 P
46 Y 7K YSC82 YSC81 ¥kl 300 9. 552 0.89 1.20 | 9.094 9. 158 P
47 i 7K YSC83 YSC81 fix 800 7.183 5. 35 5.25 | 5.174 5. 108 P
48 A MQ23 MQ24 PE 250 12.993 1.43 1.62 | 8.559 8. 374 A1 T0
49 ot MQ24 MQ25 PE 250 27. 056 1.62 1.83 | 8.374 8. 292 AR T0
50 A MQ47 MQ48 PE 250 28.099 | 11.50 | 12.24 | -1.235 | -2.049 A1 T3
51 S MQ48 MQ49 PE 250 26. 081 12.24 | 9.89 | -2.049 0.372 AT
52 HL/J DLC12 DLC17 i 6004600 10KV 14 | 19.686 1.32 1.26 8. 351 8. 055 AT
53 H DLC17 DLC22 i 600%600 10KV 248 9.331 1.26 1. 30 8. 055 7.993 AT
54 L 77 DLC22 DLC27 | 4 6004300 10KV 248 | 34.154 1.30 1.32 | 8.293 8. 055 AR5
55 H/J DLC27 DLC32 i 6004300 10KV 248 | 32.212 1.32 1.23 8. 055 7.653 AT
56 H /) DLC37 DLC43 | 4 300%300 10KV 142 | 93.045 1.23 3.85 | 8.721 5. 582 AR TH
57 H/J DLC37 DLC45 £ 300%300 10KV 14 | 20.762 1.23 2. 69 8.721 7.232 AT
58 ] DLCA2 DLC37 | 4 600%450 10KV 242 | 55.562 1.02 1.23 | 8.844 8.571 AR TH
59 H/J DLC43 DLC12 #i 600%450 10KV 142 | 20.224 3.85 1.32 5. 432 8.501 AT
60 H /) DLC44 DLC17 | 4 300%300 10KV 142 | 35.654 4.23 1.35 | 5.413 8. 265 AR TH
61 H/J DLC45 DLC44 #i 300%300 10KV 14 | 76.692 2.69 4. 23 7.232 5.413 AT
62 AT LD13 D14 Hi 100%100 380V 38 [ 23.458 0.43 0.46 | 9.940 10. 011 AR TH
63 AT LD14 LD15 i 1004100 380V 342 | 24.791 0. 52 0.45 | 9.951 9. 906 HRTH
64 %990 LD26 LD27 £ 100%100 380V 14 | 11.665 0. 45 0. 46 9. 950 9. 750 AT
65 AT LD27 LD50 Al 100%100 380V 14 | 44.606 0. 46 0.52 | 9.750 9.827 HRTH
66 %990 LD42 LD43 £ 100%100 380V 14R | 23.501 0.33 0.35 | 10.113 | 10.120 AT
67 AT LDC51 LDC52 | 4 100%100 380V 142 | 24.651 0.43 0.46 | 9.524 9. 627 HRTH
68 %950 LDC52 LDC56 £ 100%100 380V 14 | 20.968 0. 46 0.35 9. 627 9. 800 AT
69 BT LDC56 LDC57 il 100%100 380V 1AR 1.583 0.35 0.25 | 9.800 9. 806 H1T0
70 %990 LDC57 LDC58 #i 100100 380V 14 | 31.229 0.25 0. 20 9. 806 10. 044 AT
71 AT LDC58 LDC59 | 4 100%100 380V 143 1.136 0. 20 0.21 | 10.044 | 10.238 AR TH
72 BAT LDC59 LDC60 | 4 100%100 380V 142 | 25.362 0.21 0.22 | 10.238 | 10.292 AR TH
73 %990 LDC60 LDC61 £ 100100 380V 14R | 21.281 0.22 0.23 | 10.292 | 10.292 AT
74 AT LDC61 LDC62 | 4 100%100 380V 142 | 16.022 0.23 0.25 | 10.292 9. 957 HRTH
75 %990 LDC62 LDC63 i 100%100 380V 14 | 19.767 0.25 0.31 9. 957 9. 865 AT
76 AT LDC64 LDC65 Bl 40%20 380V 241 15. 529 0. 05 0.05 | 10.150 9. 894 HRTH
77 %950 LDC64 LDC66 Hil 40%20 380V 248 26.112 0.05 0.20 | 10.150 | 10.138 AT
78 ZidfEE | XHL0 XH11 724100450 22. 390 0. 62 0.61 | 9.908 9. 670 AR T
79 TS S| XH10 XH12 & 100%50 21.343 0. 62 0. 62 9.908 9. 789 AT
80 s S| XH40 XH41 A 100%50 51. 406 0.53 0. 46 9.611 9.921 AT
81 5 YDC86 YDC87 Ye4F 200%200 SR 3.213 0.43 0.52 | 9.230 8. 800 A1 T3
82 7 YDC86 YDC88 Ye4F 200%200 S8R 10. 755 0.43 0.29 | 9.230 9. 577 AR T3
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JS16 | 458k |~ | WIE [ 212968.391| 41645. 196 | 10.52 | 10.17 | 10.07 100 0.35]0.28 Js17
JS16 | 858k | — LA | W [212968. 391 41645.196 | 10.52 | 10.17 | 9.87 300 0.35]0. 62 Js18
JSI7 |5k | M| Ak [212966. 944 | 41645. 512 | 10.49 | 10.21 | 10. 11 100 0.280.35 Js16
JS18 | #EHk| — B LA 212968. 822| 41630.594 | 10.29 | 9.67 | 9.37 300 0.62]0.35 Js16
JS18 | #EHk| — B LA 212968. 822| 41630.594 | 10.29 | 9.67 | 9.37 300 0.62]0.82 Js19
JS19 | #%k| AR 212970. 024| 41601.362 | 10.27 | 9.45 | 9.15 300 0.82]0.62 Js18
Js20 | #Ek| AR 212974. 502| 41569.400 | 10.42 | 9.79 | 9.49 300 0.63[0.72 Js21
JS21 | BEER| —RE LA 212975. 400| 41552.607 | 10.39 | 9.67 | 9.37 300 0.72]0.63 JS20
JS21 | BEEk| —RE LA 212975. 400| 41552.607 | 10.39 | 9.78 | 9.48 300 0.61]0.68 Js22
Js22 |#EEk| JEEE 212976. 808| 41530. 741 | 10.28 | 9.60 | 9.30 300 0.68/0.61 Js21
JS30 | #EEk| LS| MBI [212972.397| 41601.466 | 10.44 | 9.32 | 9.02 300 1.121.32 Js31
JS31 | BEEL | —RE LA 212977. 798| 41609. 632 | 10.23 | 8.91 | 8.61 300 1.32[ 1. 12 JS30
JS31 | BBk | MU A 212977. 798| 41609. 632 | 10.23 | 8.91 | 8.61 300 1.32]0.75 JS32
JS32 | BEEL| —RE LA 212979. 852| 41614.330 [ 10.08 | 9.33 | 9.03 300 0.75(1.32 Js31
JS32 | BEER| —RE LA 212979. 852| 41614.330 | 10.08 | 9.33 | 9.03 300 0.75]0.91 Js33
JS33 | BEEL | —RE LA 212981.478| 41618.982 | 10.02 | 9.11 | 8.81 300 0.91]0.75 Js32
JS33 | ek | — MU S 212981.478| 41618.982 | 10.02 | 9.11 | 8.81 300 0.91(1.23 JS34
JS34 | BEEL| —RE LA 212986.537| 41633. 188 | 9.77 | 8.54 | 8.24 300 1.23]0.91 JS33
JSC47 |k Hidh 212917.620| 41548.211 | 9.72 | 7.84 | 6.84 1000 1.88|1.86 Jsc4s
JSC48 | B8k | — B4 212922.812| 41539.988 [ 9.92 | 8.06 | 7.06 1000 1.86|1.88 Jscar
JSC48 | #8k | — B4 212922.812| 41539.988 [ 9.92 | 8.06 | 7.06 1000 1.861.82 JSC49
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JSCA9 | ¥k | —ME 2 212927.373| 41529. 083 | 10.05 | 8.23 | 7.23 1000 1.82|1.86 Jsc48

JSC49 | #58k | —MBE 4 212927.373| 41529. 083 | 10.05 | 8.23 | 7.23 1000 1.822.05 JSC50

JSC50 | 464k | — MLk | MfsH [212928.361] 41522.315| 10.38 | 8.33 | 7.33 1000 2.05|1.82 JSC49

JSC50 | #58k | — ek | Kt [212928.361| 41522.315| 10.38 | 8.33 | 7.33 1000 2.05]1.99 JSC54

JSCs3 | #ek| JEEE 212931.597| 41505.468 | 9.94 | 8.03 | 7.03 1000 1.91[1.99 JSC54

JSCh4 | #5%8k | —EE 4 | eI [212929.983| 41517.304 | 10.28 | 8.29 [ 7.29 1000 1.99(2.05 JSC50

JSC54 | 864k | — MLk | MfsH [212929.983] 41517.304 | 10.28 | 8.29 | 7.29 1000 1.99]1.91 JSC53

JSCh4 | 864k | — Lk | MfsH [212929.983] 41517.304 | 10.28 | 8.29 | 8.19 100 1.99]0.10 JSC55

JSCh5 | #68k | — ML | Wk [212929.819] 41517.682 | 10.34 | 10.24 | 10. 14 100 0.10{1.99 JSC54
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R e | wmw | v P TR R am | | | B R AR
WS1 |HDPE| —fE4ksi| eI |[212977. 227 41560. 653 | 10.47 | 5.85 | 5.35 500 5.12]5. 14 Ws2
WS1 |HDPE| —fE4ksi| eIt |[212977. 227 41560. 653 | 10.47 | 5.85 | 5.35 500 5.12]5.08 WS3
WS2 |HDPE| —Mi&4k | #ufsdf [212978.893| 41530.811 | 10.25 | 5.61 | 5.11 500 5.14|5.12 Ws1
WS3 [HDPE| k¥ 212976. 441| 41572.336 | 10.34 | 5.76 | 5.26 500 5.08]5.12 Ws1
WSC1 | ® | M4 #fsdt 213247, 115 41440.382 | 7.00 | 4.07 | 2.87 1200 4.13]5.95 Wsc2
WSC1 | 1 | ML | MAsIE | 213247, 115 41440.382 | 7.00 | 4.07 | 2.87 1200 4.13]8.00 WSC46
Wsc2 | m | —MEELss| ks |213286.313| 41453.570 | 7.59 | 2.84 | 1.64 1200 5.95|4.13 WscC1
Wsc46 | & | LA | KEIE |213115.928| 41397.448 | 9.47 | 2.67 | 1.47 1200 8.00(4.13 Wsc1
WSC67 | W | LS| KB |212926. 352 41547. 928 | 10.18 | 2.58 | 1.58 1000 8.60|8.65 WSC68
Wsce7 | e | ML A MBI 212926, 352| 41547.928 | 10.18 | 2.58 | 1.58 1000 8.609.23 WSC85
WSC68 | e | —fAE LA st [212929. 246| 41498. 059 | 10.07 | 2.42 | 1.42 1000 8.65|8.60 WSCe7
WSC68 | i | —fAEL A KsE [212929. 246| 41498.059 | 10.07 | 2.42 | 1.42 1000 8.65|8.73 WSC69
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WSC85 | W | —MEek S| MisHt [212922. 344 41626. 296 | 10.23 [ 2.00 | 1.00 1000 9.23|8.60 WsC67
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YS44 | R | ML | KBIE | 213203.866( 41409. 429 | 10.52 | 9.06 | 8.46 600 2.05(2.15 YS46
YS45 | i | —HRELR A FIE  |213203.555| 41411. 112 | 10.49 | 9.96 | 9.66 300 0.831.05 YS44
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DLC12 | i | —fEZ Al | KB |212922. 41518. 8.95 | 8.35 6005600 | 1.32] 1. 1 10KV | DLC17
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DLC27 | i | —MEZ Al | KB | 212924 41455. 9. 8.36 | 8.06 600%300 | 1.32]1. 2 10KV | DLC22
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DLC44 | 4 | —MEL 212924, 41534. 5.71 | 5.41 300%300 | 4.23|1. 1 10KV | DLC17
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LDI3 | 4 | —ffEeks | BRI |212971.420| 41578.825 | 10.47 | 10.04 | 9.94 100%100 | 0.43[0.46| 3 380V | LD14
LD14 | #A | —ffEekss | BHT | 212972, 568 41555. 395 | 10.57 | 10.11 | 10.01 100%100 | 0.46[0.43| 3 380V | LD13
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LD43 | #f | —ffEekas | BT |213213.933| 41414. 735 | 10.57 | 10.22 | 10. 12 100%100 | 0.35[0.33| 1 1 380V [ LD42
LD50 | 4 | —ME L AT [212966. 257| 41654. 476 | 10.45 | 9.93 | 9.83 100%100  [0.52]0.46| 1 380V | LD27
LDCST | 4 | —feAekss | BRJT | 212931.502| 41480.917 | 10.05 | 9.62 | 9.52 100%100 | 0.43[0.46| 1 380V | LDC52
LDC52 | 4 | —feisekss | BRI |212930. 284 41505.538 | 10.19 | 9.73 | 9.63 100%100 | 0.46]0.43| 1 380V | LDC51
LDC52 | 4 | —feiekss | BRI |212930. 284 41505.538 | 10.19 | 9.73 | 9.63 100%100 | 0.46]0.35] 1 380V | LDC56
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LDC58 | i | —MiE LN 212928, 134 41558. 073 | 10.34 | 10.14 | 10.04 100%100  |0.20]0.25] 1 380V | LDC57
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LDC60 | 4 | —AE R S BT 212926. 126] 41584. 166 | 10.61 | 10.39 | 10.29 100%100 0.2210.21 1 380V | LDC59
LDC60 | 4 | —RE ks BT 212926. 126] 41584. 166 | 10.61 | 10.39 | 10.29 100%100 0.2210.23 1 380V | LDC61
LDC61 | 4 | —RE ks AT 212924. 956] 41605.415 | 10.62 | 10.39 | 10.29 100%100 0.2310.22 1 380V | LDC60
LDC61 | 4 | —RAE ks AT 212924. 956] 41605.415 | 10.62 | 10.39 | 10.29 100%100 0.2310.25 1 380V | LDC62
LDC62 | 4 | —fRE LR A 212925. 9161 41621.405( 10.31 | 10.06 | 9.96 100%100 0.25]0.23 1 380V | LDC61
LDC62 | #i | —MiE ks 212925.916] 41621.405( 10.31 | 10.06 | 9.96 100%100 0.25]0. 31 1 380V | LDC63
LDC63 | 4l E|sRiae 212926.077] 41641. 171 | 10.28 | 9.96 9. 86 100%100 0.311]0.25 1 380V | LDC62
LDC64 | 4 | —ME ks j24) 212917. 0421 41626.964 | 10.22 | 10.17 | 10. 15 40%20 0.05]0.05 2 380V | LDC65
LDC64 | 4 | —AE RS i24) 212917. 0421 41626.964 | 10.22 | 10.17 | 10. 15 40%20 0.05]0.20 2 380V | LDC66
LDC65 | 4 | —RAE Lk s BT 212910. 0521 41613. 100 | 9. 96 9.91 9.89 40%20 0.05]0.05 2 380V | LDC64
LDC66 | 4 | —RAE ks AT 212924. 0441 41652. 120 | 10.36 | 10.16 | 10. 14 40%20 0.20]0.05 2 380V | LDC64
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XHIO | 5% | —MRA ek | #fsdt [212972.967| 41551.896 | 10.58 | 9.96 | 9.91 100%50 0.62]0.61 2 XH11
XHIO | 5% | —M sk | ffsdt [212972.967| 41551.896 | 10.58 | 9.96 | 9.91 100%50 0.62]0. 62 2 XH12
XHI1 | =5 e 212974.249| 41529. 544 | 10.33 | 9.72 | 9.67 100%50 0.61]0.62 2 XH10
XH12 | =5 e 212971. 786 41573.206 | 10.46 | 9.84 | 9.79 100%50 0.62]0. 62 2 XH10
XH40 | &8 | — ML | s+ [212970.278] 41598.921 | 10.19 | 9.66 | 9.61 10050 0.53|0.46 2 XH41
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YDC86 | el | — MLk | FALI [212920.826( 41529.863 | 9.86 | 9.43 | 9.23 2004200 | 0.43[0.52| 8 YDC87
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